
Florida Senate - 2014 Committee Amendment
SB7090   AP     12

The Committee on Appropriations (Thrasher) recommended the following
amendment:

Section: EXPLANATION:

On Page: 000 Provides $2 million of general revenue funds for
maintenance and repair of the Flagler College Ponce

Spec App: de Leon Hotel building.  Reduces funds from the
University of Florida Lassinger Center Algebra
Initiative in a like amount.

NET IMPACT ON: Total Funds General Revenue Trust Funds

    Recurring -                     0                   0                   0
Non-Recurring -                     0                   0                   0
_____________________________________________________________________________

Positions & Amount       Positions & Amount

DELETE              INSERT

        In Section     On Page 000

        EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
        Program: Education - Fixed Capital Outlay 48150000

        In Section 02  On Page 009
32A     Grants And Aids To Local Governments And 143215
        Nonstate Entities - Fixed Capital Outlay
        Grants And Aids - Non-Public Higher
        Education Project IOEM

          General Revenue Fund                    3,250,000       5,250,000    1000
        CA 2,000,000  FSI1NR 2,000,000

DELETE:

Funds  in  Specific  Appropriation  32A  are  provided  for  the Stetson
University  to  construct  the Sage Science Center Office and Laboratory
Building.

AND INSERT:

Funds in Specific Appropriation 32A shall be allocated as follows:

Stetson University Sage Science Center Office and Laboratory...3,250,000

 995036  Log:0045  PGB/PGB           03/25/14 08:23:18 PM  Senate  Page: 1



Flagler College Hotel Ponce de Leon Building...................2,000,000

        Universities, Division Of
        Program: Educational And General
        Activities 48900100

        In Section 02  On Page 039
143     Aid To Local Governments 052310
        Grants And Aids - Education And General
        Activities IOEB

          General Revenue Fund                1,609,685,772   1,607,685,772    1000
        CA -2,000,000  FSI1NR -2,000,000

In Section 02, on Page 39, DELETE the following:

Funds  in  Specific  Appropriation  143  from  the  General Revenue Fund
shall be allocated as follows:

University of Florida....................................... 279,711,735
Florida State University.................................... 245,980,999
Florida A&M University......................................  80,744,181
University of South Florida................................. 169,957,954
University of South Florida, St. Petersburg.................  20,414,526
University of South Florida, Sarasota/Manatee...............  10,831,272
Florida Atlantic University................................. 116,363,557
University of West Florida..................................  68,917,017
University of Central Florida............................... 205,525,368
Florida International University............................ 155,978,256
University of North Florida.................................  62,279,433
Florida Gulf Coast University...............................  46,449,065
New College of Florida......................................  16,288,785
Florida Polytechnic University..............................  30,234,671
State University Performance Based Incentives............... 100,000,000

In Section 02, on Page 39, INSERT the following:

Funds  in  Specific  Appropriation  143  from  the  General Revenue Fund
shall be allocated as follows:

University of Florida....................................... 277,711,735
Florida State University.................................... 245,980,999
Florida A&M University......................................  80,744,181
University of South Florida................................. 169,957,954
University of South Florida, St. Petersburg.................  20,414,526
University of South Florida, Sarasota/Manatee...............  10,831,272
Florida Atlantic University................................. 116,363,557
University of West Florida..................................  68,917,017
University of Central Florida............................... 205,525,368
Florida International University............................ 155,978,256

 995036  Log:0045  PGB/PGB           03/25/14 08:23:18 PM  Senate  Page: 2



University of North Florida.................................  62,279,433
Florida Gulf Coast University...............................  46,449,065
New College of Florida......................................  16,288,785
Florida Polytechnic University..............................  30,234,671
State University Performance Based Incentives............... 100,000,000

Line item amendments are accepted as part of the amendatory process.  However, due to the necessity of using computerized systems this may entail a different placement
within a budget entity or the renumbering of the specific appropriation items.

 995036  Log:0045  PGB/PGB           03/25/14 08:23:18 PM  Senate  Page: 3 995036  Log:0045  PGB/PGB           03/25/14 08:23:18 PM  Senate  Page: 3


